Minnesota Municipal Commission 459 Rice Street St. Paul, Minnesota 55103

Liv. C. Rudolf Johnson City Manager City Mala Anors: Inchesove

Dear Fr. Joingons

The Samieipal Commission nelmowledges receipt of Ord. No. 370 and Siling See in accordance with Minn. Stat. 436.03, Subd. 2 as amended and the Rales of Procedure of the Commission to ennow unincorporated property.

Pleaso refer to Docket Humber 4-553 in any Suture correspondence.

Cordiclin,

LAUTICIPAL COLUMNISTO

Trving R. Roldson

cc: Secretary of State / County Auditor Councids Clerk

#17926

ORDINANCE NO. 370

ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN PROPERTY ABUTTING THE CITY OF ANOKA, TO THE CITY OF ANOKA.

THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF ANOKA DO ORDAIN:

Section 1. Pursuant to a proper and sufficient petition by the owner of a tract, piece and parcel of land abutting the City of Anoka, Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

The North Half (N_2) of Southwest One Quarter (SW4); of Section Thirty-two (32), Township Thirty-two (32), Range Twenty-four (24), Town of Grow, Anoka County, Minnesota.

to have said territory annexed to the City of Anoka, the commission having determined that the annexation will be to the best interest of the City of Anoka and of the territory affected, said tract, piece and parcel of land is hereby declared to be annexed and to be an addition to the City of Anoka.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect after its passage and publication according to law.

1st Reading: September 27, 1965

2nd Reading: October 4, 1965

Published: October 8, 1965

Passed: October 4, 1965

#17926

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

DEC 1 5 1965

DONALD K. ELVIG Mayor

Secretary of State ATTEST:

C. RUDOLF JOHNSON City Manager-Clerk

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Commission of the City of Anoka, Minnesota, at a regular meeting Monday, October 4, 1965.

City Manager & Clark